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ARMY DHAP OFFICE CELL  
TITLE NAME PHONE EMAIL 

AC Army 

DHAP PM  

COL Roman 

Bilynsky 
(703)681-0102 roman.o.bilynsky.mil@mail.mil 

AC Army DHAP 

Deputy PM 
Vacant 

AC Army DHAP 

Support Team 
Russell Storms (703)681-2817 Russell.l.storms.ctr@mail.mil 

AC Army DHAP 

Support Team 
Mr. Manzel Bush (703)681-4238 manzel.s.bush.ctr@mail.mil 

AC Army DHAP 

Support Team 

Mr. Michael 

Bustard 
(703)681-1692 michael.t.bustard.ctr@mail.mil 

RMC POINTS OF CONTACT  

EUROPE RMC LOCATIONS  (CONTINUED) 
LOCATION NAME PHONE EMAIL 

Illesheim 

SGT Franklyn 

Brown 
(314)467-5123 franklyn.brown@amedd.army.mil 

Katterbach 

SGT Manfred 

Adeti  
(314)467-1750  manfred.adeti@amedd.army.mil  

Kleber 

SSG Stephen 

Todd 
(314)485-8963 stephen.todd@amedd.army.mil 

Livorno 

SGT Kim 

Urbanek 
(314)633-7447 kim.p.urbanek.mil@mail.mil 

LRMC 
Vacant 

Mannheim 
SSG Larry Gee (314)380-9577 larry.gee@amedd.army.mil 

Mannheim 
SGT Ian Crews (314)380-9577 ian.crews@amedd.army.mil 

Schweinfurt 

SGT Gerardo 

Guzman 
(314)354-6786 gerardo.guzman19.mil@mail.mil 

SHAPE 

MAJ Yvette 

Malmquist 
(314)423-5044 yvette.malmquist2@amedd.army.mil 

NATO 
Ms. Cynthia Bell (314)423-5948 cynthia.bell@us.army.mil  

Stuttgart 

SPC Zachary 

Milliken 
(314)430-6871 Zachary.M.Milliken@amedd.army.mil 

Vicenza 

MAJ Anthony 

Patterson 
(314) 636-9559 anthony.patterson@amedd.army.mil 

Vilseck 

SSG Jessica 

Michaud  
(314)476-2429  jessica.michaud@us.army.mil 

Wiesbaden 

MAJ Catherine 

Roberts 
(314)337-6542 catherine.roberts@amedd.army.mil 

RMC 

Coordinator 

Mr. Michael 

Welch 
(314)496-8772 michael.w.welch10.civ@mail.mil 

EUROPE RMC LOCATIONS 
LOCATION NAME PHONE EMAIL 

Bamberg 
SSG Daniel Hill (314)469-8973 daniel.hill7@amedd.army.mil 

Baumholder 

SGT David 

Augustus 
(314)485-7471 david.augustus2@amedd.army.mil 

Brussels 

SGT Jeffrey 

Andrews 

(314)368-9500 / 

9504 
jeffrey.r.andrews.mil@mail.mil 

B-MEDDAC  

MAJ Kevin 

Warwick  
(314)476-3559  kevin.warwick@us.army.mil  

Coleman 

Ms. Adrienne 

Leclair-Allen 
(314)382-4495 

adrienne.leclair-

allen@amedd.army.mil 

Geilenkirchen 

(for Schinnen) 

SSgt Ray 

Sincliar-West 
49-02451-99-3328 

raymond.sinclair-

west@geilenkirchen.af.mil 

Geilenkirchen 

(for Schinnen) 

TSgt Rusty 

Thomas 
49-02451-99-3375 rusty.thomas@geilenkirchen.af.mil 

Grafenwohr 

SGT Chancey 

Doyle 
(314)475-6142 chancey.doyle@amedd.army.mil 

Heidelberg 

MAJ Ross 

Witters  
(314)371-2827  ross.witters@amedd.army.mil  

Hohenfels 

MAJ Theron 

Stinar  
(314)466-4554  theron.stinar@amedd.army.mil  
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* If your location is not listed or the position is unfilled, please contact your RMC Coordinator. 

POC: Michael Bustard, DHAP Office Cell, (703)681-1692 michael.t.bustard.ctr@mail.mil 
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RMC POINTS OF CONTACT  

WESTERN RMC LOCATIONS  
LOCATION    NAME PHONE EMAIL 

 Ft. Bliss  LTC David Rose (915)569-6801  david.w.rose7.mil@mail.mil 

 Ft. Carson  Mr. Alden Prowell (719)503-7027  alden.prowell.civ@mail.mil 

 Ft. Greely  LTC Victoria Hughes (907)353-4061 victoria.r.hughes.mil@mail.mil 

 Ft. Huachuca 
 LTC Christopher 

Milstead 
(520)533-3533 christopher.milstead.mil@mail.mil 

 Ft. Irwin  SSG Sherri Blackwell (760)380-3202  sherri.l.blackwell3.mil@mail.mil 

 Ft. Leavenworth  CPT Jessica Milloy (913)684-6473 jessica.a.milloy.mil@mail.mil 

 Ft. Leonard Wood  Mr. Brian Bennett 
(573)596-0131  

(ext. 63752) 
 brian.e.bennett10.civ@mail.mil 

JBLM  Mr. Tommy Tucker (253)968-0528 tommy.tucker3.civ@mail.mil 

 Ft. Richardson  LTC Victoria Hughes (907)353-4061  victoria.r.hughes.mil@mail.mil 

 Ft. Riley  Mr. Allen Lewis (785)240-7616  allen.l.lewis.civ@mail.mil 

 Ft. Wainwright  LTC Victoria Hughes (907)353-4061  victoria.r.hughes.mil@mail.mil 

 Presidio of 

Monterey 
 Vacant 

 RMC Coordinator  MAJ John Burr (915)742-8018  john.d.burr4.mil@mail.mil 

SOUTHERN RMC LOCATIONS  

LOCATION NAME PHONE EMAIL 

Camp Shelby 
Vacant 

Ft. Benning 

Dr. Cynthia 

Borel 
(706)545-7304 cynthia.borel@amedd.army.mil 

Ft. Buchanan 

Mr. Ruben 

Rivera 
(787)707-2176 ruben.rivera-ortega.civ@mail.mil 

Ft. Campbell 
Mr. Lewis Long 

(270)798-

5696/5691 
lewis.long@us.army.mil 

Ft. Gordon 

Ms. Tamera 

Gaskin 
(706)787-0004 tamera.gaskin@us.army.mil 

Ft. Hood 

COL Thomas 

Brooks 
(254)553-5525 thomas.e.brooks4.mil@mail.mil 

Ft. Jackson 

Mr. Michael 

Lewis 
(803)751-7718 michael.a.lewis14.civ@mail.mil 

Ft. Polk 

Ms. Sandra 

Babineaux 
(337)531-3002 sandra.j.babineaux.civ@mail.mil 

Ft. Rucker 

Ms. Marie 

McCollough 
(334)255-7338 marie.mccollough@us.army.mil 

Ft. Sam Houston 

Ms. Bettyanne 

Edwards 
(210)808-2313 bettyann.g.edwards.civ@mail.mil 

Ft. Sill 

Ms. Jennifer 

Brown 
(580)442-0006 jennifer.l.brown@us.army.mil 

Ft. Stewart (Hunter 

Army Airfield) 

Ms. Bonita 

Porter 
(912)435-5230 bonita.r.porter@us.army.mil 

HQ South 

Command 
Vacant 

Redstone Arsenal 

Ms. Pamela 

Watson 

(256)955-8888 

x1402 
pamela.watson@us.army.mil 

Third US Army 

(ARCENT) 
Mr. Doug Brown (803)885-7946 douglas.l.brown24.civ@mail.mil 

RMC Coordinator 
Mr. Mike Burley (706)787-1582 michael.e.burley4.civ@mail.mil 

PACIFIC RMC LOCATIONS  
(To include but not limited to Hawaii,  Korea, Guam,  Japan , Okinawa , Australia,  

Indonesia) 

Location Name Phone Number Email 

Pacific RMC 

Coordinator 

Mr. Gary 

Kleeman 
(808)433-1444 gary.d.kleeman.civ@mail.mil 

UNCLASSIFIED 

* If your location is not listed or the position is unfilled, please contact your RMC Coordinator. 

POC: Michael Bustard, DHAP Office Cell, (703)681-1692 michael.t.bustard.ctr@mail.mil 

* Information current as of 10 June  2013 
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NORTHERN RMC LOCATIONS  
LOCATION NAME PHONE EMAIL 

Aberdeen Proving 

Ground 
SSG Sekiah Bailey (410)278-1969 sekiah.d.bailey.mil@mail.mil 

Carlisle Barracks 
SFC Lawrence Romero (717)245-3825 lawrence.j.romero4.mil@mail.mil 

Ft. Belvoir 
Ms. Selena Blount 

(703)805-0541 

(571)606-6713 
selena.a.blount.ctr@health.mil 

Ft. Bragg 
Paula LaCombe (910)396-6243 paula.s.lacombe.civ@mail.mil 

Ft. Detrick 
Damon Fowlkes (301)619-2044 shannon.d.fowlkes.civ@mail.mil 

Joint Base McGuire-

Dix-Lakehurst 
LTC Kenneth Kuhn (845)938-5833 kenneth.d.kuhn.mil@mail.mil 

Ft. Drum 
MAJ Ann Laturno (315)772-2656 jann.h.laturno.mil@mail.mil 

Joint Base Langley-

Eustis 

Ms. Renee Jefferson-

Cotman 

(757)314-7500 opt. 4 ext 

8093 
renee.g.jefferson.civ@mail.mil 

Ft. Knox 
CPT Holly Ortman (502)626-2623/2621 holly.n.ortman.mil@mail.mil 

Ft. Lee 
Ms. Angela Harris (804)734-9583 angela.m.harris3.civ@mail.mil 

Ft. Meade 
Dr. Erika Barger (301)677-8179 erika.v.barger.civ@mail.mil 

Ft. Monmouth 
LTC Kenneth Kuhn (845)938-5833 kenneth.d.kuhn.mil@mail.mil 

Ft. Myer 
SPC Shalandra Reddin (202)685-3100 shalandra.j.reddin.mil@mail.mil 

Hanscom AFB 
SGT Richard Laflame (781)225-6322 Richard.laflame@hanscom.af.mil 

Pentagon 
TSGT Sandra Lara (703)692-8062 sandra.j.lara@health.mil 

USMA - West Point 
LTC Kenneth Kuhn (845)938-5833 kenneth.d.kuhn.mil@mail.mil 

Walter Reed AMC 
LCDR Thu Luu (301)295-0145/4011 thu.luu@med.navy.mil 

RMC Coordinator 
Ms. Mary Lawrence 

(571)231-5880/         

(301)503-0890 
mary.j.lawrence.civ@mail.mil 

RMC POINTS OF CONTACT  

UNCLASSIFIED 

* If your location is not listed or the position is unfilled, please contact your RMC Coordinator. 

POC: Michael Bustard, DHAP Office Cell, (703)681-1692 michael.t.bustard.ctr@mail.mil 

* Information current as of 10 June  2013 
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